United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 032632 Frame 0457. Assignor(s) hereby confirms theITS ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO INVENTIONS DISCLOSED IN SAID APPLICATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
3		06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THEODORE S. RAPPAPORT
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 888
Internal Address:	2515 CAMP CARYSBROOK ROAD
City:	RINER
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13490711	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)787-7557

Phone:

703/787-9400

Email:

karen@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC

Address Line 1:

11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD - #340

Address Line 4:

RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

08610004C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

MICHAEL E. WHITHAM

Signature:

/Michael E. Whitham/

- Keg# 32,635

Date:

04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=08610004C1-assign_4_9_14#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Please charge Dep. Acct 50-2041 with currection fee

EPAS ID:

PAT2808256

Receipt Date:

04/10/2014

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Whitham, Curtis, et al 09:03:24 a.m. 04-23-2014

502759516 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806112

4/6

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELLISITE CORPORATION	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: THEODORE S. RAPPAPORT	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 888	
Internal Address: 2515 CAMP CARYSBROOK ROAD	
City:	RINER
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13490711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)787-7557

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 703/787-9400

 Email:
 karen@wcc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC

Address Line 1: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD - #340

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08610004C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. WHITHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Whitham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=08610004C1-assign_4_9_14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032760 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Telisite Corporation. of Austin, Texas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/208,007 filed September 10, 2008, entitled "Clearinghouse System, Method, and Process for Inventorying and Acquiring Infrastructure, Monitoring and Conntrolling Network Performance for Enhancement, and Providing Localized Content in Communication Networks", which assignment was recorded on June 28, 2010 at Reel 024601, Frame 0492;

AND WHEREAS, Theodore S. Rappaport, an individual, residing at 615 Hearn Street, Austin, Texas 78703, and referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in said application and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing therefrom including but not limited to all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all foreign applications and/or patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in the Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto, including rights to recover from past infringement.

WITNESSETH, my hand this 10th day of June, 2011

Telisite Corporation (Assignor)

Theodore S. Rabpaport, Chairman/CEO

PATENT REEL: 032760 FRAME: 0246